SAINT WIEN DIGITAL TIMER/COUNTER     TC49  1/1
TC49-
TYPE TC49-4M, 5M, 6M, 7M, 8M DIN Size 48x96mm
Microcomputer based Digital Timers & Counters
█ FEATURES
*Incorporative an exclusive one-chip microcomputer
*One unit with user programmable DIP SW inside for TIMER/COUNTER
*In TIMER version, cover 8 different timer ranges cover 0.001S~9999999.9.H

*Power source for external sensor power supply: 12VDC+-10%, 50mA
█ CONNECTION DIAGRAM & DIMENSIONS (mm)
█ ORDERING INFORMATIONS
  TC49-6M…….-6M=6 digits with memory(M) for power failure backup. -6=6 digits without memory backup.
   !……………..TC49-=Both for TIMER/COUNTER.
DIP SW No DESCRIPTION
 1 ○=UP COUNT     ●=DOWN COUNT FROM ZERO
2 X ●=CP1 30 CPS  ○=CP1 3K CPS
 3 X ●=CP2 30 CPS  ○=CP2 3K CPS
 4 ● ●
 5 ○ ○
 6 ○ ○
 7
 8
 9
7 8 9 TIMER RANGES COUNTING VERSIONS
○ ○ ● 9999H59M59S CP1 COUNT INPUT, CP2 HIGH INHIBIT
○ ● ○ 999999M59S CP2 COUNT INPUT, CP1 LOW INHIBIT
○ ● ● 999999H59M U/D A, CP2 HIGH=DOWN, LOW=UP COUNT
○ ○ ○ 999999.99S U/D B, INDIVIDUAL INPUT, CP1=+, CP2=-
● ○ ○ 99999.999S U/D C, Phase input X1, 1 cycle 1 count
● ● ○ 9999999.9M U/D D, Phase input X2, 1 cycle 2 counts
● ○ ● 9999999.9H U/D E, Phase input X4, 1 cycle 4 counts
● ● ● 99999999M NOT USED
10 X ●=MINUS SIGN ○=BORROW
 11 ○=Full display   ●=LEADIND ZERO BLANK
 12 ○=TIMER ●=COUNTER